## Borough of Quarryville



300 Saint Catherine Street Quarryville, PA 17566 Phone: 717.786.2404 Fax: 717.786.0154 office@quarryvilleborough.com



**RESOLUTION NO. 2020-01** 

**WHEREAS**, Kenneth C. Work retired as Borough Manager/Secretary/Treasurer of the Borough of Quarryville effective December 31, 2019; and

**WHEREAS**, Borough Council has hired Scott E. Peiffer to replace Mr. Work as Borough of Quarryville Manager/Secretary/Treasurer and Open Records Officer effective January 1, 2020; and

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOVED** by the Borough Council of the Borough of Quarryville that Scott E. Peiffer hereby be appointed to the position of Borough Manager/Secretary/Treasurer and Open Records Officer for the Borough of Quarryville effective January 1, 2020.

**DULY ADOPTED**, this 6<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2020 by the Borough Council of the Borough of Quarryville, Lancaster County, Pennsylvania, in lawful session duly assembled.

	Lancaster County, Pennsylvania
ATTEST:	
(Assistant) Secretary	(Vice) President
[SEAL]	